Indian Institute of Technology Palakkad भारतीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान पालक्काड Under Ministry of Education, Govt. of India शिक्षा मंत्रालय के अधीन, भारत सरकार



10-07-2021

NOTIFICATION – I

<u>Sub.:</u> SUPPLY, INSTALLATION, TESTING AND COMMISSIONING OF QUARTZ TUBE SEALING STATION WITH DIFFUSION PUMP

Ref.: IITPKD/CIF/SM/2021-22/008 dated 09-07-2021

The bidders are requested to make a note of the following LINK pertaining to the ONLINE Pre-bid Meeting for the tender cited above.

meet.google.com/aut-yeuu-ngz

The Pre-bid Meeting will commence at 1000 hours on 14-07-2021.

The bidders who wish to participate in the Pre-bid Meeting are requested to send their queries and request for attending the Meeting with the details such as official email address, name of the authorized representative who will be participating in the meeting on behalf of them and his/her mobile number to purchase@iitpkd.ac.in latest by 13-07-2021 1500 hours. Any modification or clarification sought in the tender document post the Pre-bid Meeting shall not be entertained.

REGISTRAR